AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/11/2001
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:24:25
FIRMS REPORTING:  83   EDIT:01/11/2001
CYCLE: SEP 2000   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   14,361   -15,222   -51 %   4.08 %   -387 bp

   +200 bp   20,376   -9,207   -31 %   5.67 %   -228 bp

   +100 bp   25,443   -4,140   -14 %   6.95 %   -100 bp

   0 bp   29,583   7.95 %

   -100 bp   32,290   2,706   +9 %   8.58 %   +63 bp

   -200 bp   33,717   4,134   +14 %   8.89 %   +94 bp

   -300 bp   35,265   5,682   +19 %   9.23 %   +128 bp

   09/30/2000
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   7.95 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   5.67 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   228 bp

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/11/2001
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:24:25
FIRMS REPORTING:  83   EDIT:01/11/2001
CYCLE: SEP 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   25,330   24,950   24,418   23,445   22,270   21,086   19,964   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   9,786   9,633   9,376   8,957   8,474   7,997   7,551   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   7,385   7,277   7,113   6,880   6,626   6,373   6,128   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   6,232   6,157   6,068   5,923   5,745   5,562   5,382   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   9,035   8,991   8,952   8,902   8,821   8,694   8,519   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   16,543   16,379   16,228   16,051   15,810   15,491   15,102   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   26,182   25,611   25,002   24,336   23,610   22,828   22,000   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   116,108   115,130   114,104   112,939   111,499   109,579   107,143   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   25,244   24,815   24,372   23,875   23,302   22,639   21,895   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   10,516   10,409   10,315   10,228   10,131   10,031   9,925   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   26,806   26,539   26,326   26,127   25,935   25,738   25,533   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   2,883   2,747   2,620   2,501   2,390   2,285   2,186   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   2,750   2,617   2,494   2,380   2,275   2,176   2,085   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   3,028   3,023   3,019   3,014   3,010   3,006   3,001   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,257   1,211   1,169   1,132   1,098   1,067   1,039   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   4,469   4,464   4,460   4,456   4,452   4,448   4,445   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   3,093   3,017   2,946   2,877   2,812   2,750   2,691   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -587   -580   -571   -560   -548   -535   -521   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   1,695   1,695   1,695   1,695   1,695   1,695   1,695   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   73   73   73   73   73   73   73   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   32   48   71   91   107   121   133   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -182   -195   -212   -220   -222   -221   -218   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   298,044   294,404   290,463   285,543   279,808   273,327   266,187   -

AREA:  WEST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/11/2001
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:13:24:25
FIRMS REPORTING:  83   EDIT:01/11/2001
CYCLE: SEP 2000   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,268   2,265   2,263   2,261   2,259   2,257   2,256   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   1,326   1,262   1,204   1,150   1,101   1,056   1,014   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   816   816   815   814   813   813   812   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   6,462   6,361   6,263   6,169   6,077   5,988   5,902   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -327   -322   -317   -312   -308   -304   -300   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   93   93   93   93   93   93   93   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   10,638   10,475   10,321   10,175   10,036   9,903   9,777   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   6,322   6,322   6,322   6,322   6,322   6,322   6,322   -